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2010. Revise plan

Ref. #

Function Category
timeFunction

SWFunction

alarmFunction

timerFunction

diceFunction

RRFunction

diplayMenu

selectMenu

changeMenu

Ref. #

Function

showTime

setTime

showSW

startSW

saveRecords

stopSW

resetSW
showAlarm
selectAlarm
setAlarm
ringAlarm
stopAlarm

snoozeAlarm

Catego

Hidden
Event
Hidden
Event
Event
Event
Event
Hidden
Event
Event
Hidden
Event

Hidden

Function

Categor
y

showTimer Hidden
setTimer Event
startTimer Event
stopTimer Event
ringTimer Hidden
resetTimer Event
showDice Hidden
setDice Event
rollDice Event
showRR Hidden
setRR Event

playRR Event

ringRR Hidden

selectMenu Event

changeFunction Event



2010. Revise plan

SWFunction | -2EHAl 3H20| 20T

3.showSW. - AE9IX|0| ST ME|T LOZICt.

71232 0 0[CH7I 2 « FR| HEH)
-AFE ALl RO W2t A, FA|, =713} AlZE MBS 7|58

ABTE HE 372 g 8+ UL

dstartSW. | Usere |- ALX7F ASSIX|7h BE AEI0IA up H]
AT AIRE| D AEQIX| AZH0] B7EHChe
o} EIh- AESIX] AJZHO| 1 A% B7f3iChs

5.saveRecords. | Usere | - AF2X7} startSW 7F HHEl 20 A
ol HES =& WoICH X 37152 {
5 7l)«
- AFB AP} startsW 7} 418 [= O|X| %2 [ DOWN HES
FEE MY AZE 7HE 2 AZHEH 20 ELhe

6.stopSW.- Userc | -AF2 X7} startSW 7} AISHEl AERO| A UP B
A AKX AZHE HECL.

7.resetSW.- Users | - AF2A7} startSW 7} HX| &l AEfO A =+
AEQXE 022 X735

-UPHE = AEYXIE ARISICHAIZIOl 1 24 F7H(EX] HE)
-DOWN B E = X7 HEE AlZHg 2O FECHIX| LEh)
EOIME = ARYKE 0 Z2 Z7|SIBICHEX| AEl)

-UPHE = AEYAIE FXISCHAIR Lef)

-DOWN HE = x(Al% HEf)

BOUME = HT AU AIZHS MEBTHAIR YE)




Actor User

Purpose User7t =AML 7 +F APt
Overview User7t HES 52| 29| /|42 HiRCt
ZARIQ 4B A YL FaFHT
Type Evident
Cross Reference Functions : R 5.2, R 8.1
Use cases : rollDice, changeFunction
Pre-Requisites C}O| A R 7t AlSHE| AFEHO{OF SHC}.
Typical Courses (A) : Actor, (S) : System
of Events 1. (A) 47t SEHES 2 setDice? MYHLE,
2. (A) =AY i =F YT (AT)
3.(S) FAG] JH48 AT
Alternative Al. AR 7 4™ HEHOM G5 7E 1700 248 HES FEH 2742
Courses of Events  HBICE 2700 A 57t HES FE2H 170 2 HotCY,
Exceptional N/A

Courses of Events



2032. Refine
Case
Diagrams

S€E

4.1 showTimer

4 3 startTimer

4 4 stopTimer

4.5 resetTimer

7.1 selectMenu

S.1 changeMode




2033. Define Domain
Model

- Select Menu
menuList : String[6]
Change Mode 1

Mode - Integer{4]
sele [:I— Index : Integer
1 1

olect select

61 0.1
Alarmtime - Intarger peopleNum : Integer Timertime : Integer SWitime : Interger
date : Integer snoozecount : Integer boomNum : Integer 1 s state : BOOLEAN records - Integer
day : String state : BOOLEAN 1 state : BOOLEAN

refer to
refer to

refer to

1
Buzzer

1
1

1




2035. Define System
Sequence Diagrams

2.setTime 3.startSW 4.saveRecords 5.stopSW

6.resetSW| 10.stopAlarm

7.selectAlarm 8.setAlarm

activateAlarm()




2035. Define System
Sequence Diagrams

: System

Taisetlimen 16.startTimer 17 stopTimer 18.resetTimer

Timer()

Timer(

21.setDice 22 rolIDice 24 setRR 25.playRR

playRR()

setDice(diceNum)




Name
Responsibi
lities

Type

Cross
References

Notes
Exceptions
Output

Pre-
conditions

Post-
conditions

startSW()

AEHAIE AIASC

—

System
System functions:R2.2
Use Case: 4
None
AEQUX|7H MHEOl Z MUK &
AEQIX|T} 1E% Z7SHC}
SHA ZEQI HEfO|Ct

X7t 2HSO[ =t

rr

Name
Responsibi
lities

Type

Cross
References

Notes
Exceptions
Output

Pre-
conditions

Post-
conditions

setTime(time: Integer)

AN AlZtES 2FTtrt

—

System

System functions:R1.1
Use Case: 2

None

None

AT A[ZEO] AFEALZE 278

aspsi=g=lolIul:

[ PN

—

|7t

2 i)

SIA|ZtS ™S D showTimelL 2 SOFZHC}



Name
Responsibi
lities

Type

Cross
References

Notes
Exceptions

Output

Pre-
conditions

Post-
conditions

resetSW()

AERQIXE 022 x7|3}stCt

System

System functions:R2.5
Use Case: 7

None

None

AEQIK|O| A|ZH0| 0% 0X2 X7|3HE|T A2t
7|20 =S AR2}EICE

2K 7L SR SEHO| T

None

Name
Responsibi
lities

Type

Cross
References

Notes
Exceptions
Output

Pre-
conditions

Post-
conditions

setDice(diceNum: Integer)

ZALS| W42 "B

System

System functions:R5.2
Use Case: 18

None
None
AR 7H==7} HERCE

A @ Co|ct

ZAR| 42 M35l showDice2 EO0FZtCk




2037. Define State
Diagrams

entry/ display mode list do / display Timer

entry / stop decrease Timer
do/ decrease 1sec Timer
per sec do / display Timer

do/ receive input from user

exit / set time

do/ recive input from user

exit/ select mode

=
H | okt ]
Moru( 24

dof display currentTime

entry / find next mode

exit / excute next mode &ol2

dof display timerTime

= show StopWatch ] show RR
do/ display SWTime dol display RR probobility

T

do/ receive input from user

exit / set RR probilyty
do / display SWtime

= set Dice
do/ increase 1sec SWiime

do / receive input from user
exit / set dice

entry / generate random number

entry / save current SWiime

do / wait 3 sec

dof receive input from user
exit / set alarm




Test Num

AEOIX| MX| AH

SHA £7|2t 29

Description

A ERK| Q| AEHTL
HA|E|=X| TEST

AEHUXZE A A=A
TEST

AEHKC| HXY Al7HO
MY E[R}=X] TEST

2 EHKX7E SRS
TEST

2EH]KX|7L 02
X272tz =X] TEST

Use case

1. showTime
2. setTime

3. showSW

4. startSW

5. saveRecords

6. stopSW

7. resetSW

System
Function

R 1.1
R1.2

R 2.1

R22

R23

R24

R25
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System

Test &= Description Use case

Test Num

™
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8. showAlarm

A% AbEf 7
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N ™
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R34

11. ringAlarm

| AlZtol| O
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X| TEST

|
(e
—
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X

11

R 35

12. stopAlarm

|0 AS M
| TEST

12

R 3.6

13. snoozeAlarm

=X| TEST

oratol 30x7t 2|1
B2E}S f 52 F o
CiA| &0l 22|
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13

R 4.1

14. showTimer

X| TEST

EtO|THo| XY
Ef7F BAIE[=

Ab
(=}

0
<M

EtO| EA|

14



Test Num

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Test &3
Efo|H MY A
Epoloy Al%t 43

Eto|H EX| &

Eto|H x7|3t &

Description

EtO|TH 7} A[& &l =X[ TEST

EO|H 7t HX[SH=X| TEST

E}O|H7} 022
7|zt =X| TEST

EFO|HZF 00| & A2 [
#o| 22[=X| TEST
FAR Aol SR AER 7L
HA|E|=X| TEST

FARIO S 28E =

U[_=X| TEST

Use case

15. setTimer
16. startTimer

17. stopTimer

18. resetTimer

19. ringTimer

20. showDice

21. setDice

System
Function

R 4.2
R43

R 4.4

R 45

R 4.6

R 5.1

R 5.2




Test Num Test &= Description Use case System

Function

22 FAR Al A ZFALRIOl Y Zto] 22. rolIDice R 5.3
1~12ALO| @I K| TEST

23 E2 AIY BA AH 3 Ao HH HEfTt 23. showRR R 6.1
HA|Z|=X| TEST

24 £ A Ad £ Ao Q£ 24. setRR R 6.2
Ayet = J}=X| TEST

25 U A 4 =3 A Yol ==0| 25. playRR R 6.3
1/ A== X| TEST

26 U A A 80| Lo Ho| F2|EX] 26. ringRR R 6.4
TEST

27 & MEH A 474K KR8 18 # 27. selectMenu R 7.1
U=X| TEST

28 o HE AH menuH{ ES 5 [OICE 28. changeMode R 8.1

S E7} HHY=X] TEST



2 (20
@
@ @ @
R1.1 showTime = showTime 1: setMode
R1.2 setTime setTime - 2: setTime
R21 showsSw showSW 3 startSw
R 22 startSwW startSwW //M 4 saveRecords
R23 saveRecords saveRecords 5. showRecords
R24 stopSW stopSW & stopSw
R25 resetSw resetSwW 1 T resetSW
R31 showalarm showAlarm / 8: selectAlarm
R32 selectAlarm selectAlarm T‘J—/ I’ i ~—¥ | g: activateslarm
R332 sethlarm sethlarm l——H =t 10: setAlarm
R34 ringAlarm ringAlarm I ’ 11: stopAlarm
R 35 stopAlarm stopAlarm / 12: setTimer
R36 snoozeAlarm snoozehlarm I I // 13: startTimer
R 41 showTimer showTimer l j / ’ 14: stopTimer
V y
R 42 setTimer setTimer } / 15: resetTimer
R 43 startTimer startTimer / / 16: setDice

R 43 startTimer startTimer / ’ /f 16: setDice
Ra4 stopTimer stopTimer / / / f 17: rollDice
R 4.5 resetTimer resetTimer / / f 18: setRR
R 46 ringTimer ringTimer / / /f 19: playRR
R 5.1 showDice showDice / / / f 20: selectMenu
R 5.2 setDice setDice )/V / / /* 21: changeMode
R 53 rollDice rollDice 4 // //
R 6.1 showRR showRR / / /
R &2 setRR T sefRR / //
R 6.3 playRR | playRR r

R &4 ringRR — ringRR //

R 71 selectMenu  [————————p| selectMenu l/

RS81 changeMode o, | changeMode ,







